
Fiscal Year 2021
Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

Wisconsin

WI-500 - Wisconsin Balance of State CoC

ADVOCAP Fond du Lac Rapid Rehousing $100,608CoCR

Brown County PSH Families $68,077CoCR

Brown County PSH Individuals $952,079CoCR

Brown County Youth RRH Project $372,370CoCR

CAI_PSH $234,206CoCR

CAI_RRH $503,493CoCR

COC Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing $125,684CoCR

Couleecap Housing First II PSH $402,141CoCR

Couleecap Housing First Permanent Housing Program $243,535CoCR

Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program $191,952CoCR

Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program Expansion $85,187CoCR

Fox Cities HP Rapid Re-Housing Program $62,780CoCR

Hartwell Street Apartments $70,810CoCR

House of Hope Youth Rapid Re-Housing $179,114CoCR

It Takes a Village Permanent Supportive Housing Program $190,890CoCR

Jefferson County Transitional Housing Program $168,164CoCR

Jeremy House Safe Haven $118,755CoCR

Kenosha Permanent Housing Connections $419,846CoCR

KYF Rapid Rehousing Project $145,983CoCR

MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project $160,043CoCR

NCCAP Permanent Supportive Housing $191,217CoCR

NWCSA PSH $125,004CoCR

3/2/2022 Page 1 of 4



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Permanent Supportive Housing $288,314CoCR

Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing $292,804CoCR

Project WISH $203,312CoCR

RRH $140,259CoCR

SHP Housing First $214,395CoCR

Welcome Home Eau Claire $92,740CoCR

West CAP Permanent Supportive Housing $169,467CoCR

West CAP Permanent Supportive Housing II $663,286CoCR

West CAP Rapid Re-Housing $363,988CoCR

Western Dairyland PSH 1 $278,798CoCR

Western Dairyland PSH 3 $200,233CoCR

WIBOSCOC Planning Grant FY2021 $354,672CoC

WIBOSCOC RRH Project $1,072,371CoCR

WIBOSCOC RRH Project Expansion $1,801,751CoC

WIBOSCOC Supportive Services for Coordinated Entry $640,469CoCR

WIBOSCOC Supportive Services for Coordinated Entry DV $176,000CoCR

WIBOSCOC Supportive Services for Coordinated Entry Expansion $77,466CoC

Winnebagoland PSH $137,025CoCR

Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing $278,224CoCR

Wisconsin HMIS Project Renewal $371,429CoCR

$12,928,941WI-500 Total : 

WI-501 - Milwaukee City & County CoC

Autumn West Permanent Housing $1,227,416CoCR

Autumn West Safe Haven $411,322CoCR

Community Based Coordinated Entry 2021 $61,498CoCR

Homelinc $1,627,897CoCR

Hope House Joint TH-RRH $606,945CoCR

3/2/2022 Page 2 of 4



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Hope House PSH for Families $211,316CoCR

Johnston Center $37,444CoCR

Milwaukee CoC HMIS $144,112CoCR

Milwaukee County -DV-Bonus $895,031CoC

Milwaukee County My Home RRH -FY 21 $587,256CoCR

Milwaukee County Shelter + Care/TRA (My Home Housing Program-FY21 $3,127,911CoCR

Milwaukee County -St. Anthony's -FY 21 $436,195CoCR

Milwaukee County/Heartland Housing S+C FY 21-R $103,900CoCR

Milwaukee County/Mercy Housing SPC-FY21 $273,949CoCR

Milwaukee County/TBRA III - FY 2021 $798,114CoCR

OTP/PSH Milwaukee 2021 $481,022CoCR

Rapid Rehousing for Youth $288,410CoCR

ROOTS Permanent Housing FY2021 $175,756CoCR

RRH for Recovery-Singles $112,897CoCR

St. Catherine's Residence $163,243CoCR

The Asha Project - DVHF Joint TH-RRH $581,301CoC

Veterans Gardens 2021 $305,878CoCR

WI-501 CoC Planning Application 2021 $458,854CoC

$13,117,667WI-501 Total : 

WI-502 - Racine City & County CoC

A Place of My Own Housing Initiative $489,345CoCR

CoC Planning Project FY2021 $55,618CoC

HOPES Center Rapid Rehousing $110,185CoCR

PSH Racine 2021 $219,449CoCR

Purple Ribbon $68,516CoCR

Racine CoC HMIS $15,000CoCR

Racine CoC ICA Coordinated Entry $37,525CoCR

3/2/2022 Page 3 of 4



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
SAFE Passage Housing Project $69,478CoCR

$1,065,116WI-502 Total : 

WI-503 - Madison/Dane County CoC

Dane County Rapid Re-Housing Program $261,769CoCR

Dane County Rapid Re-Housing Program Expansion $50,727CoC

Foundations $146,683CoCR

Housing First Leasing Project $156,063CoCR

Housing Opportunities and Supportive Team-Focused Services $223,568CoCR

LSS Housing First $107,476CoCR

LSS New Doorways $93,571CoCR

Madison/Dane CoC Coordinated Entry $267,611CoCR

Madison/Dane CoC Coordinated Entry Expansion 2021 $276,400CoC

Madison/Dane CoC HMIS $44,500CoCR

Madison/Dane CoC HMIS Expansion 2021 $130,950CoC

PHP Consolidated FY2021 $439,992CoCR

Renewal 2021 $91,000CoCR

Rental Assistance $1,211,734CoCR

RISE: Rehousing into Supportive Environments $288,544CoCR

RISE: Rehousing into Supportive Environments Expansion 2 $40,420CoC

WI-503 CoC Planning Application FY 2021 $114,962CoC

Willy Street SRO FY2021 $82,944CoCR

$4,028,914WI-503 Total : 

$31,140,638Wisconsin Total : 

3/2/2022 Page 4 of 4


